OP \$40.00 3132273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM782328

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OFM Acquisition, LLC		07/06/2012	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFM, LLC	
Street Address:	40 Burton Hills Blvd., Suite 420	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37215	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3132273	OFM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-7000

Email: trademark@faegredrinker.com
Correspondent Name: Patricia I. Reding/Claire M. Plante
Address Line 1: Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
Address Line 2: 90 South 7th Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claire M. Plante
SIGNATURE:	/Claire M. Plante/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change to OFM, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0536

900745930

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "OFM ACQUISITION, LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "OFM, LLC", THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 10:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

5168813 8320

120810673

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9692716

DATE: 07-06-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0537

RECORDED: 01/24/2023